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REF-POE NFG Series 
Synthetic Refrigeration Compressor Lubricants


REF-POE NFG series of fully synthetic 
polyolester compressor lubricants were 
developed specifically for use with 
R-134A and other HFC refrigerants.  
They are miscible with all HFC’s, 
HCFCs, CFCs and blends.  


REF-POE NFG compressor lubricants 
offer excellent chemical and thermal 
stability, and they deliver superior 
lubricity characteristics with both steel 
and aluminum.  

Pan American Lubricants products are continually undergoing improvements in their formulation and manufacture. The values indicated in this PDS are typical production values at the time of this writing. 
Pan American Lubricants reserves the right to alter and update product data and typical values at any time without notice. It is the responsibility of the installer and/or purchaser to determine whether  
these specifications are adequate and proper for the intended application. For MSDS information visit www.panamlubricants.com or contact Pan American Lubricants. 

NFG 
NON-FOOD GRADE

Properties / 
Characteristics REF-POE NFG Series

ISO Grade 32 46 68 100

Viscosity 
     @40ºC, cSt 
     @100ºC, cSt

 33 
5.8

45.1 
7.2

68.5 
9.5

98.4 
11.3

Viscosity Index 118 121 117 101

Flash Point, ºF 
                  (ºC)

471 
244

493 
256

520 
271

525 
274

Pour Point, ºF 
                 (ºC)

-58 
-50

-54 
-48

-44 
-42

-38 
-39

  

  

 


