PRODUCT DATA SHEET



REF-POE NFG Series

NFG NON-FOOD GRADE

Synthetic Refrigeration Compressor Lubricants

REF-POE NFG series of fully synthetic polyolester compressor lubricants were developed specifically for use with R-134A and other HFC refrigerants. They are miscible with all HFC's, HCFCs, CFCs and blends.

REF-POE NFG compressor lubricants offer excellent chemical and thermal stability, and they deliver superior lubricity characteristics with both steel and aluminum.

Properties / Characteristics	REF-POE NFG Series			
ISO Grade	32	46	68	100
Viscosity @40°C, cSt @100°C, cSt	33 5.8	45.1 7.2	68.5 9.5	98.4 11.3
Viscosity Index	118	121	117	101
Flash Point, °F (°C)	471 244	493 256	520 271	525 274
Pour Point, °F (°C)	-58 -50	-54 -48	-44 -42	-38 -39